

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4291/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2006 in CRLM No. 4879/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing separate proof of surrender of Petitioners and bail and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. Le arned counsel for the

petitioners has submitted that the petitioners are in jail for over one year. Having

regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the opinion that the

petitioners may be granted bail. It is accordingly directed that the petitioners shall be

released on bail on their furnishing two sureties of Rs. 25000/- each with a personal

bond of like amount to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kaimur,

Bhabhua (Bihar).

(Pardeep Kumar)

Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master